ABN: 89 609 406 911



4 March 2022

Secondary Trading Notice Pursuant to Section 708A(5)(e) of the Corporations Act

Creso Pharma Limited (ASX:CPH, FRA:1X8) ('Creso Pharma' or the 'Company') gives this notice pursuant to section 708A(5)(e) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth) ("Corporations Act").

The Company advises that it has issued ordinary fully paid shares in the capital of the Company, per the Appendix 2A dated 2 March 2022 ("Shares"). The Shares were issued without disclosure to investors under Part 6D.2 of the Act.

The Company, as at the date of this notice, has complied with:

- (a) the provisions of Chapter 2M of the Act as they apply to the Company; and
- (b) section 674 of the Corporations Act.

As at the date of this notice, there is no information to be disclosed which is excluded information (as defined in section 708A(7) of the Corporations Act) that is reasonable for investors and their professional advisers to expect to find in a disclosure document.

Authority and Contact Details

This announcement has been authorised for release by the Board of Creso Pharma Limited.

For further information, please contact:

Investor Enquiries

Creso Pharma Limited E: <u>info@cresopharma.com</u> P: +61 (0) 497 571 532

About Creso Pharma

Creso Pharma Limited (ASX:CPH) brings the best of cannabis to better the lives of people and animals. It brings pharmaceutical expertise and methodological rigor to the cannabis world and strives for the highest quality in its products. It develops cannabis and hemp derived therapeutic, nutraceutical, and life style products with wide patient and consumer reach for human and animal health.

Creso Pharma uses GMP (Good Manufacturing Practice) development and manufacturing standards for its products as a reference of quality excellence with initial product registrations in Switzerland. It has worldwide rights for a number of unique and proprietary innovative delivery technologies which enhance the bioavailability and absorption of cannabinoids. To learn more please visit: www.cresopharma.com